504260508 03/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4307188

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LING HUANG			03/07/2017
LESLIE S. JOHNSON			03/06/2017
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		GENICS, INC.	
	MACROO	GENICS, INC. DICAL CENTER DRIVE	
Name:	MACROO	DICAL CENTER DRIVE	
Name: Street Address:	MACROO 9704 ME	DICAL CENTER DRIVE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14118523
Application Number:	15414303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	(301)825-8975 to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	3019630717
Email:	epatent@ipatlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	AUERBACHSCHROT LLC
Address Line 1:	2200 RESEARCH BLVD
Address Line 2:	SUITE 560
Address Line 4:	ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1301.0075C / 1301.0075C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA M. TAGLIAFERRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Tagliaferro/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-03-07 - Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page1.tif

source=2017-03-07 - Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page2.tif

LH

ၻ ASSIGNMENT 🔊

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Ling Huang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at **110 Meerical III** Bethesda, MD 20817;

Leslie S. Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Rd., Darnestown, MD 20874;

(each an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

CD3-Binding Molecules Capable of Binding to Human and Non-Human CD3

which applications for patent are also known as:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/488,716 (filed on May 21, 2011); United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/530,353 (filed on September 1, 2011); International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2012/038219 (filed on May 16, 2012); United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/118,523 (filed on November 18, 2013); and United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/414,303 (filed on January 24, 2017);

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041487 FRAME: 0678 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date: 07 Mar. 2017

S.

Salar Bases

Signature of Ling Huang

Date: 06 Mar 2017

Signature of Leslie S. Johnson

Page 2 of 2